

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.582 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Aditya Salve i/b M/s.Jay and Co. for the appellant

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 09/10/2015

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2 Advocate for the appellant Mr.Aditya Salve seeks some time on the ground that his arguing counsel is not available today and he is not keeping well.
- 3 It is to be noted that the present Second Appeal was on board on 18.12.2014. At that time, same was adjourned at the request of advocate for appellant. Again the matter was on board on 7.5.2015, at that time, also matter was adjourned at the request of advocate for appellant. Today also again, he is asking time.
- 4 Considering these facts, as a last chance, matter is adjourned as per CMIS date. Appellant to pay cost of Rs.5000/-. Cost to be deposited in

the office of the Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority, High Court, Bombay, within three weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original
signed order.