

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014  
with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1410 OF 2014***

Mr. Nivruti Shankar Khule & Anr. ...Appellants/ Applicants.

V/s.

Mr. Manohar Shankar Khule & Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Rekha Jain i/b. M/s. Jay & Co. for the Appellants/Applicants.  
None for the Respondents.

***CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.***

***27 June, 2016.***

**P.C. :-**

The learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time. Whenever the matter has appeared on board, request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Appellant. Even the cost is imposed on the Appellant, yet adjournment is sought. Place the Appeal on board on 30 June 2016 under the caption for 'dismissal'.

***(N.M. Jamdar, J.)***