

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1410 OF 2014***

Mr. Nivrutti Shankar Khule and Anr. ... Appellants/Applicants.
V/s.

Mr. Manohar Shankar Khule and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Ramen Dube Patil a/w. Ms. Rekha Jain for the Appellants.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

30 June, 2016.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Applicant states that the settlement is not possible. The matter was earlier adjourned for this purpose.

2. The matter was kept back since the learned Counsel for the Appellants stated that parties are exploring possibility of settlement. Thereafter, the statement is made that settlement is not possible. Place the Second Appeal on board as per the CMIS date i.e. 16 September 2016.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)