

SAS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.582 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1410 OF 2014**

Nivruti Shankar Khule & Anr. ..Appellants.  
V/s.  
Manohar Shankar Khule & Ors. ..Respondents.

Ms.Rekha Jain i/b. Jay & Co. for the appellants.

Mr.Sachin Gite for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM: NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 4, 2017**

**PC.:-**

Learned counsel for the appellant informs that appellant No.1 has expired on May 7, 2017 and he intends to take steps to bring the legal his heirs on record.

2. In view of the no objection, the matter is adjourned to January 15, 2018 with an understanding that in case steps are not taken to bring the legal heirs on record, the appeal shall stand abated at the risk of the appellants.

**(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**