

Friday, 12.4.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014**

Nivrutti Shankar Khule and anr. ....Appellants

V/s.

Manohar Shankar Khule & Ors. ....Respondents

\* \* \* \*

Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil i/by. M/s. Jay & Co., Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sachin Gite, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 3.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**Friday, 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Pending Appeal, the partition may go on. However, actual possession shall not be delivered to the decree-holders. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)**