

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014

Shri. Nivruti Shankar Khule And Another ....Appellant

V/S

Shri. Manohar Shankar Khule And Others ....Respondent

None For Appellant

Shri Sachin Gite Vp For Res. 1 To 3. For Respondent

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 11th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not before the bench of which Hon\ble Shri M S Karnik J. is a member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**