

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1410 OF 2014

Shri Nivruti Shankar Khule ... Appellants
and Another

Vs.

Shir Manohar Shankar Khule ... Respondents
and Others

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b. Jay & Co. for the Appellants.

Mr. Aman Kazi i/b. Mr. Sachin Gite for the Respondent Nos. 1
to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have amicably settled the dispute. They seek time for filing consent terms on record.

2. Stand over to 16th June 2026 for filing consent terms.

To be listed under the caption for "Filing Consent Terms".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]